Key Features:
• 6W Output Power
• 4:1 Input Range
• Miniature 1” x 1” Case
• Single & Dual Outputs
• 1,500 VDC Isolation
• >1 MHour MTBF
• 16 Standard Models

Load
(µF Max)
Effi ciency
(%, Typ)
Fuse Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MI624S-03ERU 24 9.0 - 36.0 261 7 3.3 1,500 75 1,800 79 1500
MI624S-05ERU 24 9.0 - 36.0 301 7 5.0 1,200 60 1,000 83 1500
MI624S-12ERU 24 9.0 - 36.0 287 7 12.0 500 25 100 87 1500
MI624S-15ERU 24 9.0 - 36.0 284 7 15.0 400 20 100 88 1500
MI624S-24ERU 24 9.0 - 36.0 284 7 24.0 250 12 47 88 1500
MI624D-05ERU 24 9.0 - 36.0 301 7 ±5.0 ±600 ±30 470 83 1500
MI624D-12ERU 24 9.0 - 36.0 287 7 ±12.0 ±250 ±12 100 87 1500
MI624D-15ERU 24 9.0 - 36.0 284 7 ±15.0 ±200 ±10 100 88 1500
MI648S-03ERU 48 18.0 - 75.0 130 3 3.3 1,500 75 1,800 79 750
MI648S-05ERU 48 18.0 - 75.0 151 3 5.0 1,200 60 1,000 83 750
MI648S-12ERU 48 18.0 - 75.0 143 3 12.0 500 25 100 87 750
MI648S-15ERU 48 18.0 - 75.0 142 3 15.0 400 20 100 88 750
MI648S-24ERU 48 18.0 - 75.0 142 3 24.0 250 12 47 88 750
MI648D-05ERU 48 18.0 - 75.0 151 3 ±5.0 ±600 ±30 470 83 750
MI648D-12ERU 48 18.0 - 75.0 143 3 ±12.0 ±250 ±12 100 87 750
MI648D-15ERU 48 18.0 - 75.0 142 3 ±15.0 ±200 ±10 100 88 750
www.micropowerdirect.comModel Selection Guide
Notes:
• All dimensions are typical in inches (mm)
• Tolerance x.xx = ±0.01 (±0.25)